



All carriers should report to the Marshalling Yard to check in for pick ups.

Freight load out will be on a first come/first served basis. All carriers must check in at the Marshalling Yard prior to 9:00am on April 26, 2024.

A \$30.00 per shipment fee will be added to your invoice for the use of the Marshalling Yard.

## **OUTBOUND SHIPMENTS**

Arrangements for outbound freight by van line, air freight, truck or private vehicle may be made at the Arata Expositions, Inc. Service Center beginning on Wednesday, April 24, 2024. Service representatives will assist in filling out bills of lading, and general coordination of all outbound freight activities.

Those exhibitors using carriers other than the Official Carriers, PLEASE NOTE: Where carriers fail to pick up or refuse to accept shipments, Arata Expositions, Inc. reserves the right to reroute such shipments at 12:00pm on Friday, April 26, 2024. If no disposition is provided, material may be hauled to our warehouse pending advice from the exhibitor and they will be charged accordingly for this service. No liability will be assumed as a result of such rerouting or handling.

Please make sure that you have contacted your carrier and turned in all proper paperwork before you leave the exhibit floor.

Your carrier must check in at the Marshalling Yard prior to 9:00am on Friday, April 26, 2024.

## MARSHALLING YARD ADDRESS

Arata Expositions, Inc. 701 Waterfront Street National Harbor, MD 20745